

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #4-2013
Part 1 - CR 28 (Newport Road)
May 30, 2013

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Shelly & Sands	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
2	254	241	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	15.00	3,615.00	6.50	1,566.50
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	1756	cy	asphalt concrete	135.00	237,060.00	127.00	223,012.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	407	1808	gal	tack coat	2.00	3,616.00	2.00	3,616.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	4,800.00	4,800.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
9	614.10	2.63	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	100.00	263.20	125.00	329.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	525	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	30.00	15,750.00	61.50	32,287.50

Total **\$269,104.20** Total **\$269,911.00**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #4-2013
Part 2 - CR 81 (Canal Road)
May 30, 2013

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Superior Paving & Mats.		Northstar Asphalt, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	3,580.00	3,580.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	325	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	15.00	4,875.00	7.00	2,275.00	15.00	4,875.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	1603	cy	asphalt concrete	120.00	192,360.00	117.00	187,551.00	121.00	193,963.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	407	1649	gal	tack coat	2.00	3,298.00	2.50	4,122.50	2.00	3,298.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	614.10	2.78	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	100.00	278.00	975.00	2,710.50	1,400.00	3,892.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	543	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	25.00	13,575.00	60.00	32,580.00	77.00	41,811.00

Total **\$222,766.00** Total **\$237,939.00** Total **\$257,839.00**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #4-2013
Part 3 (Alternate) - CR 82 (Dover Zoar Road)
May 30, 2013

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Superior Paving & Mats.		Newton Asphalt Paving		Northstar Asphalt, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	3,700.00	3,700.00	5,450.00	5,450.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	254	162	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	9.00	1,458.00	15.00	2,430.00	20.00	3,240.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	2466	cy	asphalt concrete	116.00	286,056.00	132.00	325,512.00	119.00	293,454.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	407	2537	gal	tack coat	2.50	6,342.50	2.00	5,074.00	2.00	5,074.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	6,900.00	6,900.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	614.10	4.09	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	975.00	3,987.75	100.00	409.00	1,200.00	4,908.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	800	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	58.00	46,400.00	30.00	24,000.00	70.00	56,000.00

Total **\$354,844.25** Total **\$368,375.00** Total **\$373,176.00**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 PROJECT #4-2013
 Part 4 - CR 94 (Dundee Strasburg Road)
 May 30, 2013

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Superior Paving & Mats.		Northstar Asphalt, Inc.		Melway Paving Co.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	3,140.00	3,140.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	86	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	15.00	1,290.00	12.00	1,032.00	30.00	2,580.00	20.00	1,720.00
3	301	1421	cy	bituminous aggregate base	115.00	163,415.00	116.00	164,836.00	115.00	163,415.00	140.00	198,940.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	407	1054	gal	tack coat	2.00	2,108.00	2.50	2,635.00	2.00	2,108.00	2.00	2,108.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
9	614.10	1.75	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	100.00	175.00	975.00	1,706.25	1,500.00	2,625.00	500.00	875.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	342	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	25.00	8,550.00	63.00	21,546.00	77.00	26,334.00	50.00	17,100.00

Total **\$182,178.00** Total **\$200,255.25** Total **## \$205,062.00** Total **\$226,743.00**

** Low Bidder
 ## corrected total

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 PROJECT #4-2013
 Part 5 - Tuscarawas County Commissioners JFS Parking Lot
 May 30, 2013

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**	
					Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,650.00	1,650.00
2	254	545	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	15.00	8,175.00
3	301	13	cy	bituminous aggregate base	175.00	2,275.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00
5	404	380	cy	asphalt concrete	175.00	66,500.00
6	407	553	gal	tack coat	2.00	1,106.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00

Total **\$81,706.00**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 PROJECT #4-2013
 Part 6 - Jefferson Township
 May 30, 2013

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	2,000.00	2,000.00	550.00	550.00
2	254	0	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	853	cy	asphalt concrete	120.00	102,360.00	140.00	119,420.00
5	404	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	407	698	gal	tack coat	2.00	1,396.00	2.00	1,396.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$107,756.00** Total **\$124,866.00**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #4-2013
Part 7 - York Township
May 30, 2013

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,500.00	1,500.00	300.00	300.00
2	254	44	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	15.00	660.00	8.50	374.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	71	cy	asphalt concrete	135.00	9,585.00	155.00	11,005.00
5	404	302	cy	asphalt concrete	135.00	40,770.00	155.00	46,810.00
6	407	463	gal	tack coat	2.00	926.00	2.00	926.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	lump	sum	maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$53,441.00** Total **\$59,415.00**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
 PROJECT #4-2013
 Part 8 - Village of Dennison
 May 30, 2013

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt Paving**		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,500.00	1,500.00	275.00	275.00
2	254	800	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	8.50	6,800.00	8.50	6,800.00
3	301	0	cy	bituminous aggregate base	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4	402	72	cy	asphalt concrete	150.00	10,800.00	175.00	12,600.00
5	404	249	cy	asphalt concrete	150.00	37,350.00	175.00	43,575.00
6	407	199	gal	tack coat	2.00	398.00	2.00	398.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	614	----	----	maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Total **\$56,848.00** Total **\$63,648.00**

** Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
PROJECT #4-2013
Part 9 - Village of Sugarcreek
May 30, 2013

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Melway Paving Co.**	
					Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	premium for contract bond	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	254	2969	sy	pavement planing - bituminous	6.50	19,298.50
3	301	5	cy	bituminous aggregate base	165.00	825.00
4	402	0	cy	asphalt concrete	0.00	0.00
5	404	736	cy	asphalt concrete	175.00	128,800.00
6	407	829	gal	tack coat	2.00	1,658.00
7	408	0	gal	prime coat	0.00	0.00
8	614	----	----	maintaining traffic	0.00	0.00
9	614.10	0.00	mi	temporary centerline striping class II, type 1	0.00	0.00
10	617	0	cy	compacted aggregate	0.00	0.00
11	special	0	cy	asphalt grindings - to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	0.00	0.00

Total **\$151,781.50**

** Low Bidder